506198006 08/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6244745

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| WEMA SYSTEM AS | 11/23/1991     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TE CONNECTIVITY NORGE AS |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | LONNINGSFLATEN 21        |  |
| City:           | BLOMSTERDALEN            |  |
| State/Country:  | NORWAY                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 5258                     |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15351539 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

**Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER** 

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 110** 

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21334-2429           |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SALVATORE ANASTASI   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Salvatore Anastasi/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/11/2020           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Document#page1.tif

REEL: 053458 FRAME: 0202 506198006

**PATENT** 

#### THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

KPMG Law Advokatfirma AS Postboks 6262 9292 TROMSØ

Your ref. Lars Eliassen Our ref.

20200001141521-1 SB-MLH

Date

2020-05-15

#### CONFIRMATION

TEFO OSLO AS was transferred from Indre Follo Trade Register to the Register of Business Enterprises on 27 December 1988. Organisation number 942 897 375 was assigned to the company.

Type of company:

Limited company

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 23 November 1991:

**WEMA SYSTEM AS** 

Date: 21 March 2020:

TE CONNECTIVITY NORGE AS

**BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE** THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Are Trælvik

**Deputy Director General** 

sign

May Line Holand **Executive Officer** 

Notary Public

or the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund

RECORDED: 08/11/2020

Organisation number: 974 760 673

**PATENT** REEL: 053458 FRAME: 0203